FORM 4

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box if no longer subject to

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

		_,,,	 
ashington.	D.C. 20	0549	

ashington,	DC	20549	
asiniyton,	D.C.	20343	

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

**OMB APPROVAL** OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Dundon Thomas G.								e <b>and</b> Tio			Symbol Corp. [ ]		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Duildon Thomas G.					_									X Directo		10%	Owner		
(Last)	`	*	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/25/2023								Officer (give title below)			Othe belov	r (specify v)	
2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD			4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)							
(Street)													X Form filed by One Reporting Person						
	CARLSBAD CA 92008				Form filed by More than One Reporting Person														
(City) (State) (Zip)				Rı	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
						Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.													
		Tab	le I - N	on-Deri	vative	Sec	curi	ties Ac	quired	l, Di	sposed o	f, or Be	neficial	ly Owned	t				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transacti Date (Month/Day				Execution Date,				es Acquired (A) or Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(111511. 4)		
Common	Stock			05/25/	2023				M		5,984(1)	A	\$0.00(2)	60,9	60,948 D				
Common Stock														18,592	2,833	:	I	By DDFS Partnersh LP <sup>(3)</sup>	- 1
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)  2. Conversion Date (Month/Day/Year) Price of Derivative Security  2. Conversion Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year)		on Date,		ransaction code (Instr.				6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			nd of s ng e Security nd 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followi Reporte	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		11. Nat of India Benefic Owner (Instr. 4	rect cial ship		
			Code V (A) (D) Exercisable Date		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	(Instr.											
Restricted Stock Units	(2)	05/25/2023			M		5,984 <sup>(1)</sup>		(4)	)	(4)	Common Stock	5,984	\$0.00	0		D		

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- $1. \ Represents \ the \ number \ of \ shares \ of \ common \ stock \ issued \ upon \ the \ vesting \ of \ restricted \ stock \ units \ ("RSUs").$
- 2. RSUs convert into common stock on a one-for-one basis.
- 3. Mr. Dundon is the sole member of DDFS Management Company LLC, which is the sole general partner of DDFS Partnership LP. As a result, each of Mr. Dundon and DDFS Management Company LLC may be deemed to beneficially own the securities reported herein, but each disclaims such beneficial ownership except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this statement shall not be deemed to be an admission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise, the reporting persons are the beneficial owners of any securities reported
- 4. The RSUs were granted on May 25, 2022 and vested on the first anniversary of the grant date

## Remarks:

/s/ Clinton Foss Attorney-in-Fact for Thomas G. Dundon under a Limited Power of Attorney dated December 9, 2022.

05/25/2023

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.